FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1	Condet Section 154 Gr. P.C.) 1627
	PS hadranager your 2021 FIR No 670/21 Date 27.08.21
12	Sections
11	
	Sections Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections 506 / 34 1/2
	The state of the s
4.	White Con
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance to the
	(b) Address Marya Balkut, 18. Poadhag no age Dil 20.
	(b) Address Marya Balkul- 15. Radhan nagar Dist. Dajeling
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the DC
6	Name of the P.S
٥	(a) Name Snf. Mina Daire @ Meena Daire (b) Father's/Husband's Name Wa-Si Kaky Daire
	(a) Name Smt. Mina Dayee @ Meena Dalive
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Wa- Ssi Kaku Dajec (c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Indian
	(c) Date / Year of Birth:
	(e) Passport No
	(f) OccupationPlace of Issue
	(g) Address labile Nogo, Kalle, k. Al. 2001 1
7.	(1) Occupation (9) Address Tabila Nagar Kalkut Champasai Ps. Landhanagar Dist-Dajeding Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
T.	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	O Manik Roy Dlaju Das @ Manoj
	7
	8 Possess (
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	- Thomas and Amontation
,	
0	DadinJan of I'm
Э.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
1.4	
· .	Total value of persodies about 11 and 12 and 13 and 14 and 15 and
10	. Total value of properties stolen / involved
12	FIR Contents (Attach senarate sheets if services). MI
0	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint of the complaint of the proposed which is Keated as fix is enclosed herewith
C	implainant which is heated as fix is enclosed.
	is is siemsed nerewith
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s)
	up the investigation / directed
	up the investigation / directed
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	tecolded and a copy given to the C
10	led in Wnitten Complaint
14	Signature / Thumb impression
	Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant
(Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Name: Subal silvarior Compression Name: Subal silvarior Compression Rank: No Sl of Mic. 1997
F	Date & Time of despatch to the court: Name: Subal sleptivo No. Slop late.
DI	D27.08.21

histector-in-Charge Produin Nagar police Station Complete Darjeeling

leceived on 27.08.21 al- 14:27 his vide par PS LDE NO. 1791 dl. 27.08.21 and started PANK Case No. 670/21 d1-27.08.21 W13-4147/ 323/506/34 IPC and endoned to ASI Nilam Swarragan to investigate the Case.

SUB: WRITTEN COMPLAINT

Sir, With due respect I, Smt. Mina Darjee@ Meena Darjee, wife of sri Kaku Darjee presently residing at P.S. Pabitra Nagar, Kalkut, Post Office Champasari, Police statio Pradhannagar, Dist Darjeeling would like minissionerate inform you that I am the owner of a Plot of land measuring about 10ne) Katha 12 Silimui Police Champasari, Police Ch inform you that I am the owner of a Plot of land measuring about 1(one) Katha 1250 mataks as fully decribed in the schedule below purchased from one Smt Ranjani Singh wife of Sri Upen Singh of Uttar Mallaguri Police station Pradhan Nagar, Dist Darjeeling ,by virtue of a Sale Deed, bearing Ragistration no I-1217 dated 24.02.2016. That after purchasing the same my name has been recorded in the Records of Rights at the Office of the B.L & L.R.O Shiv Mandir at Matigara, vide L.R Khatian no.5529, in respect of L.R Plot 372 of Mouza Kalkut, J.L No.44 under police station Pradhannagar, Dist Darjeeling. That on 15.08.2021 at about 9.30 A.M I received one report that some persons entered into my land and digging the soil and then I reached the spot of my land and found some persons namely (1) Sri Manik Roy, (2) Sri Raju Das, and Monoj with the help of some miscreant are constructing boundary wall upon my land., on query they said that one Gopal Ch. Das sold the land in favor of one person namely Nihal Gupta and as per his instructions they are constructing the same. That whenever I protest the above mentioned persons they along with their associates have started threatening me with dire consequences. Sir, I am a poor lady belongs to Schedule Case community and the below mentioned land is the only property of mine and if they grab the same there will be nothing left for me to survive. That the above persons namely Sri Manik Roy, Sri Raju Das and Monoj in the locality and their associates are dangerous in nature and they prior to this incident had done the same unwanted activities in several times. They also tried to assault me and threatened with dire consequences that if I again come here they do anything.

It is also to be mentioned here that I got the searching of the records of my said land from the B.L & L.R.O Shiv Mandir and got intact that my name has been recorded in the R.O.R as shown in the Plot Information dated 24.08.2021.

Therefore, I am requesting you to kindly look into the matter and restrain the above mentioned persons for their illegal motive and wrongfull gain and save my life.

SCHEDULE OF THE LAND

All that piece or parcel of land measuring about 1(one) Katha 12(twelve) Chhataks, recorded in R.S. khatian No. 14 corresponding to L.R Khatian No.5529, in part of R.S Plot No . 217, corresponding to L.R Plot No. 372, situated within Mouza Kalkut, J.L no. 44 pargana Patharghata. Addl. District Sub-Registry Office Siliguri-II at Bagdogra, under Police Station Pradhan Nagar, dist-Darjeling, the said land is butted

North: 12 ft wide Kutcha road South: Sold land of Umesh Singha East : Sold land of Ranjani Singh West: Sold land of Ranjani Singh

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Mee All Dad J'Ee (Mina Darjee)

Daled - 27-08.2021 M/10 8016780142